

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11960/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in CR No. 5703/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM MEHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METHAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim order passed on 4.8.2006 is vacated and the result of recounting may be communicated to this Court within four weeks and the matter be posted for hearing on 25th August, 2008.

(Sukhwinder)
Sr.P.A.

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER